504565199 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611910

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZVI BLEIER	02/28/2011
ITAI VISHNIA	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLX, INC.	
Street Address:	25 WEST JEFRYN BLVD.	
City:	DEER PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11729	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15709843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-578-0103

Email: docketing@kbsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 MATAWAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7111-005US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment_7111-005us2#page1.tif

PATENT 504565199 REEL: 043698 FRAME: 0383

Attorney Docket No.: 148-24

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignors: Zvi Bleier having an address at	4 Seaforth Lane, L	loyd Harbor, New York 11743; and
Itai Vishnia, having an address at 1 Cumberla	and Path, Setauke	t, New York, 11733,
Assignee: PLX, Inc. having an address at 4	0 West Jefryn Bou	levard, Deer Park, NY 11729.
This assignment relates to the following paten	nt application and/o	r issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"
[X] a United States patent application OPTICAL STRUCTURE HAVING A OPTICAL STRUCTURE USING SUC	GROOVED PRO	nor on, 2011, and entitled <u>MOUNT FOR AN</u> TRUDING MEMBER AND METHOD OF MOUNTING AN
[] a United States patent application Serial No, entitled	n filed in the U.S. F	Patent and Trademark Office on, 2011
[] an issued United States patent, is	ssued on	, 2011, under United States Patent No
to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interpatents that may issue based on the inventior continuing application claiming benefit of the enforce the Patent for infringement accrued puriority rights in the Patent.* In those countries the invention directly in Assignee's name.* governmental authority to issue all patents for grant to Assignee the rights which are assignneeded to carry out the purpose of this assigne of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this	erest in the Patent, n(s) and on the Patent, in the Unit Patent, in the Unit rior to the effective s where permitted, Assignor authorize the invention directed by this assignment. This assign	valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and altent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/o ed States and in every foreign country, including the right to date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee at the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or othe tly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to ent. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be ment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights. Pergament LLP, 1480 Route 9 North, Suite 204, Woodbridge urther identification of the Patent which may be necessary of Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this
The effective date of this assignment is		2011.
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
Assignor 8 ignature	2 28 2011	Zvi Bleier
Assignor Signature	2/28/11	Itai Vishnia
	te alastin	
Witness Hader Hall Da	te <u>2/28/11</u>	

PATENT REEL: 043698 FRAME: 0384

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.